(iii) No Director, senior executive officer or person nominated to become a
Director or senior executive officer is or was involved in the following events:

(a) A petition under any bankruptcy laws filed against such person or any
partnership in which he was a partner or any corporation of which he
was an executive officer;

(b) Convicted in a criminal proceeding or is a named subject of a pending
criminal proceeding; or

(c) The subject of any order, judgement or ruling of any court of
competent jurisdiction permanently or temporarily enjoining him from
acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities, director or
employee of a financial institution and engaging in any type of
business practice or activity.

(iv) Based on the Register of Directors’ shareholdings in the Company as at 22
September 2001, the direct and indirect interests of the Directors in the
issued and paid-up share capital of the Company before and after the Public
Issue are as follows:

Before the Public Issue * After the Public Issue3

!!!!---Direct-----"""" !!!!----Indirect---"""" !!!!-----Direct----"""" !!!!-----Indirect----""""

Directors
No of

shares
% No of

shares
% No of

shares
% No of

shares
%

Huang Huai-
Son

8,486,366 12.86 - - 8,486,366 10.88 - -

Ropli Bin Ishak 12,392,569 18.78 - - 12,392,569 15.89 - -
Chen Po Hsiung 6,029,878 9.14 30,1231 0.05 6,029,878 7.73 30,1231 0.04
Chang Song
Hai

- - 15,738,7912 23.85 - - 15,738,7912 20.18

Su Cheng Tao 1,115,378 1.69 - - 1,115,378 1.43 - -
Soon Kwai
Choy

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Nik Abdul
Aziz bin
Mohamed
Kamil

 3,711,137 5.62 - -  3,711,137 4.76 - -

* After Restructuring Scheme including the Acquisition of FPT and Acquisition of FPC
1 Indirect interest by virtue of his wife’s shareholding
2 Deemed interest by virtue of his substantial shareholding in FPH
3 Excludes Public Issue Shares to be offered under the Employee Share Allocation

Company No: 496665-W

14. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

145

(i) Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders of Acoustech as at 17
September 2001 (being the latest practicable date prior to the printing of this
Prospectus), the direct and indirect interest of the substantial shareholders
in the issued share capital of the Company before and after the Public Issue
are as follows:

Before the Public Issue * After the Public Issue2

!!!!-----Direct-----"""" !!!!---Indirect---"""" !!!!------Direct-----"""" !!!!-----Indirect----""""

Substantial
shareholders

No of
shares %

No of
shares %

No of
shares %

No of
shares %

FPH 15,738,791 23.85 - - 15,738,791 20.18 - -
Ropli Bin Ishak 12,392,569 18.78 - - 12,392,569 15.89 - -

Huang Huai-Son 8,486,366 12.86 - - 8,486,366 10.88 - -

Chen Po Hsiung 6,029,878 9.14 30,1231 0.04 6,029,878 7.73 30,1231 0.04

Dato’ Nik Abdul
Aziz bin
Mohamed
Kamil

3,711,137 5.62 - - 3,711,137 4.76 - -

* After Proposed Restructuring Scheme including the Acquisition of FPT and FPC
1 Indirect interest by virtue of his wife’s shareholding
2 Excludes Public Issue Shares to be offered under the Employee Share Allocation

(vi) Save as disclosed below, no Director or substantial shareholder of the
Company was or is interested directly or indirectly, in the promotion of any
assets which have, within the two (2) preceding years of the date of the
Prospectus, been acquired or proposed to be acquired or disposed or
proposed to be disposed of by or leased or proposed to be leased to the
Company or its subsidiary companies: